www.rohm.com TSZ02201-0RFR1G200400-1-2
©2013 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.  1/28 25.Nov.2013 Rev.001
TSZ22111･14･001
Datasheet
Comparators
Input Full Swing, Push-pull Output
Low Voltage CMOS Comparators
BU7231G  BU7231SG  BU7232xxx  BU7232Sxxx

BU7232FVM
BU7232SFVM
Ordering Information
B U 7 2 3 x x x x x - x x
Part Number
BU7231G
BU7231SG
BU7232xxx
BU7232Sxxx
Package
G : SSOP5
F : SOP8
FVM : MSOP8
Packaging and Forming Specification
TR: Embossed Tape and Reel
(SSOP5/MSOP8)
E2: Embossed tape and reel
(SOP8)
Line-up
Topr Channels Package Orderable Part Number
-40°C to +85°C
1ch SSOP5 Reel of 3000 BU7231G-TR
2ch
SOP8 Reel of 2500 BU7232F-E2
MSOP8 Reel of 3000 BU7232FVM-TR
-40°C to +105°C
1ch SSOP5 Reel of 3000 BU7231SG-TR
2ch
SOP8 Reel of 2500 BU7232SF-E2
MSOP8 Reel of 3000 BU7232SFVM-TR
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25°C)
Parameter Symbol
Rating
Unit
BU7231G BU7232xxx BU7231SG BU7232Sxxx
Supply Voltage VDD-VSS +7 V
Power Dissipation PD
SSOP5 0.54 (Note 1,4) - 0.54 (Note 1,4) -
W SOP8 - 0.55 (Note 2,4) - 0.55 (Note 2,4)